
Section 1850.110  Rulemaking Procedures 

a)	The Board shall initiate rulemaking proceedings whenever it identifies the need for a new or revised rule, or when a petition for rulemaking is received and favorably considered by the Board. 
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b)	The Board shall prepare and submit a notice of intended rulemaking for publication in the Illinois Register, including the specific statutory citation for the rule proposal, an explanation of the subject matter of the proposal and, if the opportunity is available, the manner in which interested parties may submit views and comments.  Forty-five days shall be allowed from the date of publication in the Illinois Register for comment by interested parties, except for emergency situations as defined by the Illinois Administrative Procedure Act.  The publication in the Illinois Register will state the time, place and manner in which comments may be submitted. 
